TRUMBULL PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY MANUAL SECTION: 9000

CATEGORY: Bylaws of the Board POLICY CODE: 9130/Finance Committee

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Policy Statement

The Trumbull Board of Education has the responsibility of approving the annual budget for the educational program of the Trumbull Public Schools, as a well as evaluating the operation of the business of the District.

The Finance Committee will consist of a minimum of two (2) members of the Board of Education with minority representation, the Chairman of the Board who serves as member exofficio, and the Board of Education Business Administrator.

The committee shall meet on a monthly basis to review the transfer of funds as recommended by the Business Manager. Discussion of other financial matters of the district may be added to the agenda at the request of any committee member.

A report of each meeting will be given to the full Board for review and possible implementation.

Adopted: 01/17/06 Revised: 01/08/09

Reference

Trumbull Board of Education policies:

Bylaws of The Trumbull Board of Education, Policy Code: 9312

Budget Transfer Policy, Policy Code: 3160